
DAVIS S BISHOP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

B A N N ^ « R B U I L D I N G



EX PART}'.;

IN THE MATTER OF I CIRCUIT COURT

THE ESTATE OF OF

U J L ^ U o.,ITH BALTIMORE CITY.

TO THE HONORABLE, THE ÛDGE OF SAID COURT:

The p e t i t i o n of Ida Doles r e spec t fu l ly shows:

.FIRST, That Ida Doles i s a r e s iden t of the c i t y of

Baltimore, Sta te of iiaryland and tha t she i s the fos te r mother

of one Charles aa i t h . That she has ra i sed the said Charles Smith

since he was eleven months of age. That the said Charles Smith

has no parents now l i v i n g ; and tha t she, the p e t i t i o n e r , i s r e -

l a t ed to the said Charles u^i th , by blood, as h i s Aunt.

SECOl\fD, That the said Charles Smith en l i s t ed in the

United Sta tes Regular army some time pr io r to the l a t e World War;

tha t during the l a t e war, the said Charles Smith served in France

That while the said Charles uaith was in France, he , the said

Charles Smith, f e l l from a truck and struck h i s head. As a resu l t

of said f a l l the said Charles smith was unconscious for weeks

and h i s recovery <rf despaired of. Upon recovering consciousness

the said Charles Smith was dangerously insane, making i t necessa-

ry for thb.se in au thor i ty to committ the said Charles Smith to

a place of detention for insane s o l d i e r s . That i t was necessary

a t that time to place a guard over the said Charles Smith in or-

der to prevent h i s doing himself personal harm. That the said

Charles Smith was shipped to the United Sta tes as an insane sold-

ie r and was committed to a ce l l while enroute to the In i t ed Stat

- e s . That upon a r r iv ing in the United Sta tes iniarch 13, 1919 the

said Charles Smith was committed to the Government hosp i t a l for

the insane so ld ie r s a t East iTorfolk, IJassachusetts . While a t

the hosp i t a l in East Norfolk i t was also necessary to keep the

said Charles Smith in a locked room, by reason of h i s mental de-

rangement. The said Charles ytnith remained in the aforesaid hos-

p i t a l a t East Norfolk from the time of h i s re turn to the United

-/bates in iiarch 1919 u n t i l about April 7 th . 1^19, a t which time1

he was discharged from army because of h i s mental d isabi l i t j ' - .



-2-

He returned to the home of your petitioner in Baltimore. While

at the home of your petitioner, the mental condition of the said

Charles Smith became so alarming that i t v/as necessary to committ

the said Charles Smith to a government hospital for insane ex-

service men at Pittsburg, Pa. 'ihe said Charles Smith was so com

-mitted to said hospital in the year of 1920 for treatment, f̂-

ter treatment in the aforesaid hospital in Pittsburg, Pa. the

said Charles cduith again returned to the home of your petitioner.

In April 14, 1921, the said Charles Smith again became so violent

that he was committed to a government hospital for insane service

men at o tat en Island, ICew ic-rk. remaining there for treatment

until September 2, 1921. Returning to the home of your petitioner

on that date.

Trlllw: xhat the present condition of the said Charles Smith

is such that he is subject to a recurrence of violent periods a.t

which time he is totally deranged mentally and incapable of per-

forming the acts of a sane person; and that the said Charles Smitf̂

may at any time become so violent and dangerous that he will have

to be committed to some institution for the insane.

FOURTH: That the said Charles Smith has been awarded a sum

e* monthly by the United States government by way of compensation

for the aforementioned injuries that the amount of the compensa-

tion so awarded is approximately ninety dollars per month. That

there is an accumulation of compensation in arrears held to the

credit of the said Charles Smith by the United States government

'13aat the United States Veteran Bureau of the United States

government has notified your petitioner that the accumulated in-

stallments and the monthly installments to become due vail not

paid except to guardian appointed by a court of competent juris-

diction.

a- That your petitioner prays that because of the frets

as contained in the above and the petition and affidavit, that

this Honorable Court will declare the said Charles Smith tempor-

arily deranged and mentally incompetent to administer his estate



- 3 -

and that t h i s honorable Court wil l further declare that a committ

-ee lie appointed to administer the es ta te of the said Charles

ym i th .

b - Your pe t i t i one r fur ther prays tha t t h i s Honorable

Court wil l appoint your pe t i t i one r as coirdnittee of the es ta te of

the said Charles taaith.

c- Your pe t i t i one r further prays such other and further

r e l i e f as the your honorable Court shall decree.

PETITIONER ATTORLTEY j'UR PETITIONER.

STATE Ol1 KARYLAND)
) xO WIT

B^J/ilLDRE CITY )

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t on t h i s ^ ^ <*ay of 1921,

before me the s u b s c r i b e r , a ITotary Publ ic in and for Bal t imore

Ci ty , S t a t e of i ia ry land, p e r s o n a l l appeared Ida iDoles, the com-

p l a i n a n t in the foregoing b i l l and made oath in due form of law

tha t the m a t t e r con ta ined in the same was t r u e to the b e s t of

he r knowledge and b e l i e f .

Caro l ine Hurray1-
ITotary P u b l i c .



I, Ollie .Doles of the city of Baltimore, State of Mary-

land state that I have known Charles Smith for D^* years. I

know that during his service in France as a member of the United

States Army, the said Charles Smith received a fa l l . I know that

since said fal l , the said Charles Smith has been mentally incom-

petent. I know that the said Charles Smith has frequent f i ts

which render him violent and dangerous. I know that the said

Charles aaith. has been committed to government hospitals for in-

sane, upon three different occasions since the said Charles Smith

discharged from the array. The said Charles bmith is incapable of

administBRjr/jrf'gf// his estate and I know that the said Charles

Smith has not the mental responsibility necessary to one who must

attend financial affairs. I know that the mental condition of

Charles Smith is and has been since the aforesaid injury. Such

that the said Charles Smith is mentally irresponsible and totally

incapable of performing or undertaking any contractual obligation

State of iiaryland)
) To Wit:

Baltimore City ) \~ 0

I hereby certify that on this a^tZ day of No-

vember 1921, before me the subscriber, a Uotary Public in and for

Baltimore City, State of Maryland, personally appeared Ollie

Doles, the complainant in the foregoing bil l and made oath in

due form of law that the matter contained in the same was true to

the best of his knowledge and belief.

1TOTARY PUBLIC.



I, Charles jJoles of the city of Baltimore, State of iiary-

land hereby certify that I am the husb&nd of the petitioner Ida

Doles. I further certify that I have known Charles Smith since

he was eleven months of age. I know that he served in the army

of the United States during the late war. I know that he served

in France and that "because of an injury which he recived in Prance

his present mental condition is such that he is subject to violent

periods of mental derangement at which time he is dangerous to

himself and others. I know that since his return to the United

btates in L̂arch 191&. He has been committed to government hospi-

tals for the insane at three different times. Remaining the last

time from April 1921 to September 1921. I know that at no time

is he capable of performing the duties of a sane person. I know

that now he is s t i l l subject to the same mental derangement that

he has been subject to since his injury. I know that the peti-

tioner Ida -Joles has attended the said Charles amith continually

during this mental disability and feel that she is competent to

administer whatever estate the said Charles Smith may have.

State of Liaryland ) ,
) To Vi/it

Baltimore City ) /)

I hereby certify that on th i s -^ . day of Novem-

ber 1921, before me the subscriber, a notary Public in and for

Baltimore City, State of Maryland, personally appeared Charles

Doles, the complainant in the foregoing bi l l and made oath in

due form of law that 1the matter contained in the same was true

to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Ho tary Public.



I, Walter Jackson, of the city of Baltimore, here-

by certify that I am a physician duly licensed to practice in

the state of iiaryland and that I am a graduate of the Howard

medical School Washington -D.C. I further certify that I have

practiced medicine for %5> years; I served as a f irst Lieu-

tenant Medical Reserve Corps United States Army during the late

war. I certify that I have examined Charles Smith and the re-

sult of my examination is that the said Charles Smith is subject

to frequent periods of mental derangement, at which times he is

totally incompetent to perform the obligations of a sane person.

The said Charles Smith's condition is probably the result of a

fa l l . I am certain that the said Charles Smith is incapable of

assuming the responsibilitys of a.dministering any estate however

small, I am certain that in the future as well as in the past

the condition of the said Charles Smith will be such that he

will be unable to form the contractual obligations of a sane per-

son.

State of liaryland)
To Wit

Baltimore City )

I hereby certify that on this 23, day of Novem-

ber, 1921, before me the subscriber, A notary Public in and for

Baltimore City, State of niaryland, personally appeared Walter

Jackson, the complainant in the foregoing bi l l and made oath in

due form of law that the matter contained in the same was true

to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Notary .Public.



Upon the attached petition and affidavits,in the matiejr of

the Estate oi' Chatles Smith.it is thereupon this ^ 5 day or [u H ^ ^

1921 by the Circuit Court of -Baltimore City,adjudged,ordered and

decreed that Charles Smith is hereby declared temporarily insane

and incapable of the government of himself or the management of

his estate.

It is further ordered that Ida Doles be,and she is hereby

appointed corimittee of the person and estate of the said Charles

Smith,with full power and authority to take chargex of and manage

the property of the said Charlee Smith,under the direction of thi

Court,but before the said -Ida Dolaith shall proceed to act as

such committee,she shal give bond to the State of ̂ Maryland to the

amount of rK\Q» B©M**s,with surety or sureties to be approved

by this Court or the Clerk hereof,for the faithful discharge of

her duties as such corjnittee.



Iff TEE CIRCUIT COURT ICT^T

FIRST ACCOUNT

OP

IDA DOLilS, Guardiaa fo i

CEaRIES SMITH.

DAVIS S BISHOP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

3 A N N E K EM B U I L D I N G



GUARDIAH ACCOUNT

The first Guardianship Account of Ida Doles, guardian

of Charles Smith,

This Accountant charges herself with the following

amounts and estates which have been received by her and the

disbursements made for the benefit of her ward,Charles Smith:

Cash deposited in the Calvert Bank,.
(S.E. corner Howard &v Saratoga Sts.)

,$370.00

Cash deposited in Harry O.Wilson Bank
407-413 W<Franklin St 1163.53

Toral deposited $1533.53

And she craves an allowance for the following
llpayments and disbursements and she craves an
allowance for the following items still in her
fpossession;

April 7,1922 Brager $.50
July 3,1922 Goldenberg's 1.75
Oct. 24,1922 Mr. Charles Smith 2.00
July 3,1922 Goldenberg's 1.49
Oct. 7,1922 Arnold Roesenfeld 18.00
Mar.14,1922 Northwestern Loan, 11,00
April 21,1922 Julius Gutman & Co 5.95
May 6,1922 The Hub. 3.50

Eisenberg ,57
May 4,1922 Bragers1 1.00
Mar. 26,1922 Bernheimer's 10.71
Jan. 1,1922 Eisenberg's 57
Jan. 3,1922 Eisenberg's* 63
Feb. 3,1922 The Hub 14.75
July 13,1922 Ritchie & Cornell 12.50
May 5,1922 Bernheimer's 1.45
Jan. 3,1922 Rainbow Waist Shop 1.98
April 4,1922 Bernheimer Bros 1.79
June 26,1922 S.Kann & Sons Co 3.20
Ja4. 28,1922 Mrs.Julia Wheeler 7.50
Jan.I7,1922 Mrs .Lizzie Smith 8.00
Feb.14,1922 H.Weise & Son 9.00
Dec.23,1922 Joel Gutman & Co 1.38
Jan. 27,1923 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
Jan.20,1925 Mrs.Charles ^ailtla. 20.00
Jan. 13,1923 Mrs.Charles Smith. 20.00
Jan. 6,1923 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00

Jan. 29,1922 Mrs. Charles Smith 10.00
Dec.IB,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
Dec. 24,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
Dec.31,1922 Mrs. Charles Smith 10.00
Dec. 8,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 2O*R8
Dec. 10,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20100
Dec,9,I922 Mrs.Charles Smith 1.22
Dec. 8,1922 Mrs. Charles Smith 90
Dec. 2,1922 Edward Clothes Shop 34.75
Feb. 1922 The Leader 24.98
Dec. 11,1922 J.Hashew 11.30
May 29,1922 Brager 2.15



-2-

Hov. 11,1922 E.S.Brady & Co $7.50
Oct. 23,1922 Breger 1.39
July 8,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
July 1,1922 Mrs.Susie Smith 20.00
Feb.6,1922 Bernheimer Bros 10.00
Feb. 1922 Robert Berberich's Sons..8.00
April 20,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 24.75
April 25,1922 Bentley & Melvin 38
Jan. 1,1922 Bernheimer Bros 3.46
Sept. 10,1922 Carltor & Co 2.00
Feb. 3,1922 Brager 1.00
Sept. 10,1922 Bernheimer 7.00
Sept.3,1922 Carltor & Co 1.50
Apr. 14,1922 Rainbow Waist Shop 3.96
Jan. 21,1922 Edward Clothes Shop.... .24.75
Jan. 18,1922 Bernheimer Bros • 5.00
Jan. 18,1922 Bernheimer Bros 48
Jan. 21,1922 Mrs.Susie Smith .10.00
Jan. 21,1922 Mrs.Susie Smith 8.00
Jan. 28,1922 Mrs-Susie Smith 8.00
Jan. 4,1922 Mrs«Susie Smith 10.00
Jan. 14,1922 Mrs* Susie Smith. 10.00
Jan. 14,1922 Mrs.Susie Smith 8.00
Jan. 14,19 22 Julia Wheeler 4.50
Jan. 7,1922 Julia feeler 4.50
Jan. 21,1922 Julia Wheeler 4.50
Aug. 12,1922 Mrs-Charles Smith 20.00
Aug. 26,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 10.00
Aug. 5,1922 Mrs. Charles Smith.' SO.00
Mar. 18,1922 Mrs.fiharles Smith 10.00
Mar. 25,1922. Mrs.Charles Smith, 10.00
Mar. 4,1922/ Mrs.Charles Smith 10.00
May 13,1922 .Mrs.Charles Smith 15.00
May 19.1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 10.00
May 26,1922 Mrs-Charles Smith 10.00
May 6,1922 Mrs.Eharles Smith 15.00
Feb. 11,1922 Mrs.Julie Wheeler 4.50
Feb. 18,1922 Mrs.Julie Wheeler 4.50
Feb. 4,1922 Mrs.Ida Smith 8.00
Feb. 25,1922 Mrs.Julia Wheeler 4.50
Feb. 4,1922 Mrs.Julia Wheeler. 4.50
Feb. 11,1922 Mrs. Susie Smith 8.00
Feb. 25,1922 Mrs. Susie Smith 8.00

June 18,1922 Mrs. Julia Wheeler 5.50
June 10,1922 Mrs. Charles Smith 15.00
June 4,1922 Mrs.Julia Wheeler 3.50
June 10,1922 Mrs. Julia Wheeler 3.50
June 24,1922 Mrs.Susie Smith 20.00
June 4,1922 Mrs. Charles Smith 15.00
Dec 24,1921 Lucy B.Fax 2.50
Aug. 28,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 10.00
Sept. 30,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
Sept. 2,1922/ Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
Sept. 16,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
Sept. 9,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
Sept. 9,1922 Mrs.Char les Smith B0.00
Oct. 28,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
Oct. 7,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 10.00
Oct. 7,1922... Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
Oct. 21,1922 Mrs.Char les Smith 20.00
Oct.14,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00
33ov. 25,1922 .Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00



- 3 -

Nov.18,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith $20.00
Hov. 4,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 80.00
Nov. 11,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith.; 20;00
Hov. 1,1922 Mrs. Charles Smith I0>00
Apr. 22,1922 Mrs.Julie Wheeler 5.50
Apr. 15,1922 Mrs. Julia.'Wheeler • 3.50
Apr. 8,1922 Mrs.Julia Wheeler 4.50
Apr.II,1922 Mrs.Julia Wheeler 4.50
Apr. 29,1922 Mrs-Charles Smith 15.00
April 8,1922 .-Mrs.Charles Smith 15.00
Apr. 15,1922 Mrs •Charles Smith 15.00
Apr. 22,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 15.00
Aug. 19,1922 Mrs. Charles Smith 20,00
Aug. 12,1922 Mrs.Charles Smith 20.00

$1295.69

Deposited in Harry 0. Wilson Bank

11 " Calvert Bank

Total deposited.

41165.53

. 570.00

,$1555.53

Withdrawn from H.O.Wilson Bank $969.45
" » Calvert Bank 270.00

Total withdrawn $1259.45

Total deposited $1533.53

Total withdrawn .1259.45

Balance $294.08

• In t . in H.O.Wilson Bank 4.78

Total balance $298.86 •



IB THE CIRCUIT COURT &r.

BALTIMORE M2DY-J—'

IDA DOLES,GUARDIAN

FOR

CHARLES SMITE

PETITIOH

DAVIS S BISHOP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW



IDA DOLES,GUARDIAN : IH THE CIRCUIT COURT mr^^^

FOR : OF

CHARLES SMITH : BALTIMORE CITY.

TO THE HONORABLE,THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Your petitioner, Ida Doles, a citizen of the State

of Maryland and a resident of Baltimore City, whose postoffice

address is 808 Mulberry street, prays that she may be allowed

to refer her first account as guardian of Charles Smith to an

auditor.

Ordered this*^/day of January,1923 that the foregoing

account be referred to an auditor «uaî ŝ -̂ e«»ej©--!to-̂ fefee_ê aifeKajr̂

ATTORNEY FOR GUARDIAffi



Ill THE CIRCUIT COURT

BALIIMO „ CIST) —~~

ID.x DOLES, Guardian

FOB;

P E i1 I T I 0 H

DAVIS S BISHOP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW



IK RE: : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

IDA DOLES,Guardian

OF
FOR :

CHARLES SMITH : BALTIMORE CITY.

TO THE HONORABLE,TEE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Your petitioner,*!. Steward Davis, a member of

the Baltimore Bar and Attorney for Ida Doles, guardian

for Charles Smith, respectfully submits to this Honorable

Court a memoranda of the professional services rendered

by him to the aforesaid guardian for her ward, Charles Smith,

That among the services rendered are divers consul-

tations, the preparation and dispatch of guardian papers to

the War . Department advising and obtaining for the ward

additional compensation after marriage and the filing in

this Honorable Court the First Guardianship Account, which

included a detailed audit end checking up of the expendi-

tures made on behalf of the ward by the said guardian for

the proceeding year, also generally supervising the use

made of the compensation received from the government

and the expenditures and disbursements for the ward, Charles

Smith.

That the property and estate of said lunatic

consists of a claim against the United States Government

under the War Risk Insurance Law; that said Cominitee now

has in her hands, after the payment of proper expenses

approximately three hundred ($>300) dollars end will here-

after receive from the United States Government, eighty

(̂ 60.00) d ollars each month as long as the sâ .d Charles

Smith is mentally ^disabled* ^



Your petitioner prays this Honorable Court to

award him a fee, such as His Honor may deem commensurate

with the services rendered

AHD as in duty "bound, etc.

STATE OP MARYLAND,BALTIMORE CITY, to wit:-

I HEREBY CESTIFY, That on this i° day of February

in the year one thousand nine hundred and twenty three,

before me, the subscriber, a lotary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the City of Baltimore aforesaid,

personally appeared **. Steward Davis, attorney for Ida

Doles, and made oath in due form of law that the matters

and facts in the foregoing petition are true to the best

of his laiowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and notarial Seel.

UOTART-1JUBLTC.



Ordered this/A/" day of February,1923 by the Circuit

Court of Baltimore City that J. Steward Davis attorney for Ida

Doles, guardian for Charles Smith be granted a fee of

dollars for professional services ren-

dered the aforesaid ward,Charles Smith.

We the undersigned members of the Baltimore Bar, hereby

certify that we have read the. aforesaidjpetitipn and are of-

the opinion that a fee of yL4A^C4^^-A-^f fa/lf-^ dollars

would be a fair and reasonable compensation to be allowed J.

Steward Davis for professional services rendered by him as set

fprth in said petition.



619 . No. Docket
1931

CIRCUIT COURT

...EX-.EJJlTX..IiI.-.THE..UAlT£a...QF...

........C.HAP.LES--SM1T.H.,.....IAUKA1IC..,

AUDITOR'S REPORT AND ACCOUNT

lu
 %

 (
gi

ri
ut

t 
ff

tu
u

t 
of

 S
al

ti
m

or
r 

<L
\i\

]

O
K

D
R

R
B

D
 

B
Y

 
T

H
K

 
C

O
U

R
T

, 
T

hi
s 

„.
/. 

da
y 

of
 

Ls
^s

flh
^d

L.
 

19
 ̂

 
-V

th
at

 
th

e 
fo

re
g

o
in

g 
R

ep
o

rt
 

an
d 

A
cc

o
u

n
t 

be
 

ra
ti

fi
ed

 a
nd

 c
on

fi
rm

ed
 a

s 
st

at
ed

 a
nd

 r
ep

o
rt

ed
 b

y 
th

e

A
u

d
it

o
r 

un
le

ss
 c

au
se

 t
o 

th
e 

co
n

tr
ar

y 
be

 s
h

o
w

n 
w

it
hi

n 
te

n 
d

ay
s 

of
 t

h
is

 d
at

e.

. 
In

 t
br

 (
U

tr
ru

it 
(C

ou
rt

 
of

 S
al

ti
m

or
r 

(C
ity

O
R

D
B

R
H

D
 

B
Y

 
T

H
B

 
C

O
U

R
T

, 
T

h
is

 
'Z

J.
.. 

da
y 

of
_ 

.(̂
f
e

.̂.
 

19̂
 

,

th
at

 t
he

 a
fo

re
g

o
in

g 
R

ep
o

rt
 a

nd
 

A
cc

o
u

n
t 

of
 t

he
 A

u
d

it
o

r 
be

 a
nd

 t
he

 s
am

e 
is

 h
er

eb
y 

fi
na

ll
y 

ra
ti

fi
ed

an
d 

co
nf

ir
m

ed
, 

no
 c

au
se

 t
o 

th
e 

co
n

tr
ar

y 
h

av
in

g 
be

en
 s

ho
w

n,
 a

nd
 t

h
at

 t
he

 T
ru

st
ee

 
ap

pl
y 

th
e 

pr
oc

ee
ds

 
ac

co
rd

in
gl

y

w
it

h 
a 

d
u

e 
pr

op
or

ti
on

 o
f 

in
te

re
st

 a
s 

th
e 

sa
m

e 
ha

s 
be

en
 

or
 m

ay
 b

e 
re

ce
iv

ed
.



3ln ttjp (UaHP of

. .EX.-PAETE....IU.....XHE...MA-T-TER...JO£.-.

CHARLES-SMITH, LUNATIC

VB.

IN THE

dtrrutt (Emtrt
. . . . O K

BALTIMORE CITY

To the Honorable Henry....Duffy. .Judge , &o .

Tne Auditor reports to the oourt that he has examined the proceedings

in the above entitled cause, and from them has stated the wi thin account •

W h e r e i n the Committee is charged with her collections,

as per her Report filed the 34th day of January, 1923, and bank books

exhibited to the Auditor. She is credited with her commissions, costs

of suit, counsel fee, per Order of Court, and with her expenditures as

per her vouchers, bank books and memoranda exhibited to the Auditor.

There is left a balance of $820.04, in the hands of the Com-

mittee, as per this Account.

Auditor's time three days.

All of which is respectfully submitted.

A u d i t o r .



Dr. THE ESTATE OF CHARLES SMITH, LUNATIC, In Account

To the Committee for her commissions at 5%

on the amount $1538.31 of her collections,

per contra,

w Costs of Suit,

-Viz-

" Comp. Sol., (Paid)

n Clerk, "

n " additional,

" Auditor,

" " for Notices,

n The Committee for her expenditures as

per her vouchers, bank books, showing

withdrawals, and memoranda exhibited

to the Auditor,

-Viz-

w Board, maintenance, clothing, food, '

house rent, etc., for or on account

of Charles Smith, and wife,

-Viz-
1921
Dec. 19th, To amount,

" 21st, " "
1922
Jan. 3rd, "

" 18th, " "

" 21st, " "

11 37th, " "

Feb. 6th, « "

" 13th, " "

" 20th, " "

Mar. 23rd, n "

Apr. 6th, " "

" 11th, " "

" 24th, " "

$10.00

4.75

9.75 7

13.50

.40 38.40

35.50

50.00

45.00

20.00

20.00

10.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

3C.40

10.00

36.00

30.00

1. F o r w a r d $346.90 $115.32



With MRS. IDA DOLES, COMMITTEE, Cr.

I!

By the following amounts collected by the

Committee to February 28th, 1933, as per

her Report filed the 24th day of January,

1923, and bank books exhibited ;to the

Auditor,

• . ' . -Viz-

11 United States Government - account of

Insurance, &c,

1931
Dec. 15th, By amount,
1922
Jan. 18th, " "

Feb. 6th, n

Mar. 23rd, "

Apr. 6th, "

" 24th, »

, May 10th, "
11 15th,. "

June 2nd, "

•July 19th, "

Sep. 5th, "

" 7th, »

Oct. 5th, "

Nov. 9th, "

Dec. 2nd, "
1923
Jan. 8th, "

Interest on deposits,

1922

Apr. 15th, By amount,

July " " "

Oct. " " "

$372.40

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

228.39

80.00

52.74

80.00 ". '•

100.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00 $1533.53

1.17

2.16

1.45 4.78 $1538.31

1. F o r w a r d $1538.31



Dr. THE ESTATE OF CHARLES SMITH, LUNATIC, In Account

Amounts brought forward,

! 1933
May

n

11

n

June

11

it

ti

July

ii

Aug.

Sep.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

n

1933
Jan.

3rd,

10th,

33nd,

36th,

3nd,

19th,

20th,

23nd,

?th,

10th,

8th,

5th,

3rd,

2nd,

n

15th,

3nd,

To

n

II

n

n

it

n

II

n

ti

n

n

II

ti

it

n

it

amount,

tt

II

n

it

ii

it

II

n

• n

it

• n

ti

ti .

ti

it

n

To J. Steward Davis, Esquire, for his pro-

fessional services, as per Order of Court

dated the 14th day of February, 1923,

" Cash balance in the hands of the Commit-

tee, as' per' this Account,

$346.90 $115.32

15.00

7.39

35.00

37.00

32.91

37.00

12.00

17.00

45.00

45.00 •

90.00

90.00 .

90.. 00

90.00

90.00

37.75

9.0. OQ: .. 1.177-.95

' " • * •

25.00

220.04

2. $1538.31



With MRS. IDA DOLES, COMMITTEE, Cr.

Amount brought forward, $1538.31

$1538.31



IE THE CIRCUIT COURT

BALTIMORE CITY.

XU THE HATTER OF TEb

ESTATE OJ

CHARLES SMITH

P E T I T I O N

DAVIS 5 BISHOP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

B A N N E K E R B U I L D I N G



•: IH THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE

OF

CHARLES SMITH,

IK THE CIRCUIT COURT

OF

BALTIMORE CITY

Ida Doles, Committee of the estate of Charles Smith,

respectfully states, that heretofore to wit, on the day of '

1923 an audit of the estate of Charles Smith was sub- ;

mitted to this Honorable Court; that said audit did not include

disbursements to date of audit* ,>

WHEREFORE your Petitioner prays leave to have the papers t

in aforementioned case transfered to Ashbie Tolson, auditor for

the preparation of an additional audit showing disbursements to !

date*

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER.



Ordered this 7 day of /PUMJ 1923, that papers in

the aforementioned "be transfered to Ashfcy Tolson, auditor for

preparation of amended audit*as prayed.



IB THE CIRCUIT COURT

BiJiTIMORE GiTY>^

IU THE MATTiR OS SHE

ESTATE OF

CHARLES SMITH

PETITION AKD ORDER
THEREOU

DAVIS 5 BISHOP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

B A N N E K E R B U I L D I N G



IH THE MATTER OF THE ESTMliS

OP

CHARLES SMITH

IH THE CIRCUIT COUR3!

OP

BALTIMORE CITY

TO THE HONORABLE,THE JUDGE OP SAID COURT:

Your petitioner respectfully states:

That on or about the day of 1923, the pe-

titioner was appointed committee of the estate of Charles Smith,

that your petitioner was unable to procure corporate bond because

of the disinclination of the bonding companies to bond persons

unknown to them; that your petitioner was compelled to procure

individual bond for which your petitioner paid twenty ($20.00)

dollars. That your petitioner paid J. Steward Davis, her attorney

in the matter, twenty-five(ft25.00) dollars for preparing the

petition and procuring the appointment of your petitioner as

committee,for procuring the bondsmen, etc. This money was ad-

vanced from private funds of the petiti6ner. Your petitioner

further states, that the same counsel,J.Steward Davis was allow-

ed a fee of twenty-five ($25.00) dollars by this Honorable Court,

bnt that this fee was for the preparation of the petitioner^

account for audit and representing the petitioner at time of

audit. The -petitioner states!' that the said,J.Steward Davis has

made more than a score of trips to the auditor's office, which

auditor well knows.

Your petitioner prays that this Court will pass an order

permitting the auditor to credit your petitioner in his audit

with the twenty ($20.00) dollars expended for bond and the twenty-

five (̂ 25.00) dollars expended for attorney's fee,



Ordered this ̂ 7 day of plvtf 1923, that the auditor

credit the aforementioned amount* to the petitioner as prayed.



619 -^ . No.4 Docket
A ^J

1921 '

CIRCUIT COURT

^_.GEAELE£...5Mrr.H......L.UK[A.TI.a.«

AUDITOR'S REPORT AND ACCOUNT

3n
 t

h
r 

(S
ir

ru
it 

(T
ou

r!
 ^

 
af

 B
al

ti
m

or
e 

C
it

y

O
K

D
B

R
K

D
 

B
Y

 
T

H
S

 
C

O
U

R
T

, 
T

h
is

 
^7

_
 

d
ay

 o
f 

_
 

.^
Z

^0
^C

/f
y.

. 
19

 
P

^,

th
at

 
th

e 
fo

re
go

in
g 

R
ep

or
t 

an
d

 
A

cc
ou

nt
 

b
e 

ra
ti

fi
ed

 a
n

d
 c

on
fi

rm
eo

'a
s 

st
at

ic
 a

n
d

 r
ep

o
rt

ed
 b

y
 t

h
e

A
ud

it
or

 u
nl

es
s 

ca
us

e 
to

 t
h

e 
co

nt
ra

ry
 b

e 
sh

ow
n 

w
it

h
in

 t
en

 d
ay

s 
o

f 
th

is
 d

at
e.

 
r

In
 t

b
r 

C
C

tr
ru

lt 
C

ou
rt

 
of

 B
al

ti
m

or
e 

(C
ity

O
R

D
E

R
E

D
 

B
Y

 
T

H
E

 
C

O
O

R
T

, 
T

h
is

 
e£

.c
J.

 
d

a
y

 o
f.

..
 

.s
fi

&
Jk

f. 
1

9
J-

J 
,

th
at

 t
h

e 
af

o
re

g
o

in
g 

R
ep

o
rt

 a
n

d
 

A
cc

ou
nt

 
o

f 
th

e 
A

u
d

it
o

r 
be

 a
n

d
 t

h
e 

sa
m

e 
is

 n
er

eb
y 

fi
na

ll
y 

ra
ti

fi
ed

an
d 

co
nf

ir
m

ed
, 

n
o

 c
au

se
 t

o
 t

h
e 

co
nt

ra
ry

 h
av

in
g 

he
en

 s
ho

w
n,

 a
n

d
 t

h
at

 t
h

e 
T

ru
st

ee
 

ap
pl

y 
th

e 
pr

oc
ee

ds
 

ac
co

rd
in

gl
y

w
it

h 
a 

d
u

e 
pr

op
or

ti
on

 o
f 

in
te

re
st

 a
s 

th
e 

sa
m

e 
li

as
 b

ee
n 

o
r 

m
a
y

 b
e 

re
ce

iv
ed

.



3n tljr OJafi? of

EX PAaiE-JXTHT;;..MAT.T.KR ..CF

-.XIIiAIiLES....SIiI.TJIt.._LnHAT.I.G _

VM.

IN THE

(fttrrmi dourt
O K . . . .

BALTIMORE CITY

To the Honorable _ Henr..y....E.uf.f.y _ „ _.._ Judge , &c .

The Auditor reports to the oourt that he has examined the proceedings

in the above e n t i t l e d oause, and from them has s ta ted the within aooount .

W h e r e i n the Committee ia charged with the cash balance

on hand, aa per Auditor's Account filed the 17th day of April, 1923, and

with her collections, aa reported to the Auditor. She is credited with

her commissions, additional costs of suit, and with her expenditures, as

per vouchers and Order of Court.

There is left a balance of $235.53, in the hands of the Commit-

tee, as per this Account.

Auditor'a time twc days.

All of which is respectfully submitted.

• •• • • . A u d i t o r .



With MRS. IDA DOLES, COMMITTEE, Cr.

By cash balance en hand, as per Auditor's

Account filed the 17th day of April,

1933, $220.04

n The' following amounts collected by the

Committee since last Auditor's Account,

as reported to the Auditor,

-Viz-

1923

Feb. 5th, By amount,

Mar. 5th, " "

Apr. 3rd, " "

May 4th, " «
June 3rd, n "

July 3rd, » «

w Interest on deposits,

Calvert Bank,

1923
Jan. lBt, By amount, •

Harry 0. Wilson, .

1923
Jan, 29th, By amount,

Apr. 21st, " •

$90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

2.24

.55

1.60

540.00

4.39

1. $764.43



Dr. THE ESTATE OF CHARLES SMITH, A LUNATIC, In Account .

To the Committee for.her commissions at

5fo on the amount §540.00 of her ccl-
* i

lections, per contra,

v Additional Costs of Suit,

-Viz-

" Clerk,

" Auditor,

w " for Notices,

$27.00

$2.50

9.00

.40 11.90

" The Committee for her expenditures as

per her vouchers,

-Viz-

" Amount paid Mrs. Charles Smith, wife

of Charles Smith, lunatic, at various

times, for the support and maintenance

of said Charles Smith and herself, per

vouchers,

-Vlz-

1923
'. • Feb. 28th, To amount,

Mar. 31st , " "

Apr. 30th, " "

May 31st , " "

June 30th, " "

July 7 th , « "

n Allowance to the Committee, for premium

paid on "bond, as per Order of Court dat-

ed the 5th day of July , 1933,

70.00

110.00

90.00

90.00

85.00

35.00 470.00

20.00

" Cash balance in the hands of the Com-

mi t t e e , as per t h i s Account, 235.53

1. 1764.43









619

1921
A No. Docket

CIRCUIT COURT

.EX"sP.AETE...IH...IHE..JiAT.TEIl..OE-

CHARLES SMITH. LUNATIC.

AUDITOR'S REPORT AND ACCOUNT

O
R

D
E

R
E

D
 

II
Y

 T
H

E
 

C
O

U
R

T
, 

T
hi

s 
J.

.lj
r.

. 
d

ay
 o

f 
(s

C
b
O

p
U

^S
^:

. 
, 

1
9
.£

^

th
at

 
th

e 
fo

re
go

in
g 

R
ep

or
t 

a
n

d
 

A
cc

ou
nt
 

b
e

 
ra

ti
fi

ed
 

a
n

d
 

co
nf

ir
m

ed
 
a
s

 
St

at
ed

 
a
n

d
 

re
po

rt
ed

 
b

y
 
th

e

A
ud

it
or

 
un

le
ss

 c
au

se
 
to

 
th

e 
co

nt
ra

ry
 
b
e

 s
ho

w
n 

w
it

hi
n 

te
n

 
da

ys
 o

f 
th

is
 d

at
e.

O
R

D
E

R
E

D
 B

Y
 T

H
E

 
C

O
U

R
T

, 
T

hi
s 

4f
.(

p.
 

d
ay

 o
f 

.£
r<

£
^
^

!̂j
<

^
_
7
. 

, 
1
9
..
.̂

th
at

 
th

e 
fo

re
go

in
g 

R
ep

or
t 

a
n

d
 

A
cc

ou
nt
 

o
f 

th
e 

A
ud

it
or

 
b
e

 
a
n

d
 

th
e 

sa
iif

e 
is

 
he

re
by

 
fi

na
ll

y 
ra

tif
ie

d

an
d 

co
nf

ir
m

ed
, 

n
o

 
ca

us
e 

to
 

th
e 

co
nt

ra
ry

 
ha

vi
ng

 
be

en
 

sh
ow

n,
 

a
n

d
 

th
at

 
th

e 
T

ru
st

ee
 

ap
pl

y 
th

e 
pr

oc
ee

ds
 a

cc
or

di
ng

ly
 

w
it

h

a 
du

e 
pr

op
or

ti
on

 o
f 

in
te

re
st
 a

s 
th

e 
sa

m
e 

h
as

 b
ee

n 
o

r 
m

ay
 b

e 
re

ce
iv

ed
.



J n tijp (Haae of

..EX-EARTE...IN....THE..JIAITER...QF..

CHARLES SMITE, LUNATIC*

VS.

IN THE

(Utrrmt (tart
O F

BALTIMORE CITY

To the Honorable .Charl.es...F» Stein Judge, &c.

The Auditor reports to the court that he has examined the proceedings

in tha above entitled cause, and from them has stated the within account.

W h e r e i n the Committee is charged with the cash balance

on hand, as per Auditor's Account filed the 9#th day of July, 19S3, and

with the amount of her collections, since Auditors last Account to

August 13, 1924, as reported to the Auditor. She is credited with her

commissions, additional costs of suit, and with her expenditures as per

her vouchers*' , , •• •,*••-...^ , ' r- ~J •

There is left a cash balance of $184.68, in the hands of the

Committee, as per this Account. - . ...

Auditor's time two days.

All of which is respectfully submitted.

A u d i t o r .



Dr. THE ESTATE OF CHARLES SMITH, A LUNTAIC, In Account

To the Committee for her commissions at

5% on the amount $1057.10 of her col-

•» lections,, per contra, $52.85

w Additional Costs of Suit,

-Viz-
B Clerk,

" Auditor,
w n for Notices,

$5.50

9.00

.40 14.90

" The Committee for her expenditures as

per her vouchers,

-Viz- . .

n Amount paid.Mrs. ..Charles Smith, wife of .

Charles Smith, lunatic, at various times

for the support and maintenance of

Charles Smith and herself, from July 7th,

1933 to August 13th, 1924, per vouchers,

" Atlas Safe Deposit & Storage Co., storage

on household goods to July 15th, 1924,

11 Cash balance in the hands of the Com-

mittee, as per this Account,

1030.00

10.30 1040.30

134.63

1 . $1292.63



With MRS. IDA DOLES, COMMITTEE, Cr.

By cash balance on hand, as per Auditor's

Account filed the 9th day of July, 1923, $235.53

n The following amounts collected by the

Committee since last Auditor's Account

as reported to the Auditor,

-Viz-

1933
Aug. 4th, By amount,

Sept

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.
1924
Jany

Feby

Mar.

Apr.

May

June

July

Aug.

. 7th,

3rd,;

5th,

3rd,

. 4th,

.13th,

5th,

30th,

9th,

18th,

3rd,

3rd,

n

n

n

it

n

n

n

it

n

it

n

n

n

n

n

n

it

it

n

n

n

R
It

It

n

" Interest on deposits,

1923
July 1st, By amount,
1924
July 1st, " •

July 1st, " "

$90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

50.00

• 50.00

•50.00 1050.00

1.29

3.59

3.23 7.10

1. $1292.63



IK THE CIRCUIT COURT 0?

BALTIMORE CITY. ^

EX PARTE:

IE THE MATTER OP THE. ESTAT

OF

CHARXES SMITH, a lunatic

PETITION & ORDER
THEREOF

J. STEWARD DAVIS

ATTORNEY AT LAW

215 SAINT PAUL PLACE

BALTIMORE. MO.

ATTORKEYS FOR PETIT I01TER



EX PARTE:

ift THE MATTER OP THE ESTATE II THE CIRCUIf COUST

OF OF

'CHARLES SMITH, a lunatic BALTIMORE CITY.

TO THE HOHORABLE.-THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Your petitioner, Ida Doles, represents that on or about

the ^i^day o±Ntv> If !>) she was appointed guardian of the

estate of Charles Smith, a lunatic, and that your petitioner de-

aires to have her account audited by one of the standard auditors

of this Court.

WHEREFORE your petitioner prays that the papers in the '

above case be referred to one of the standing auditors of this

Court for audit.

SULlUlTOKb FOR PETITIONER.



Ordered hy the Circuit Court of Baltimore City this

*b day of ^Scljr^ 1935 -that leave "be granted the vpetitioner

as prayed to refer the account to one of the s-̂ andaaHS. auditors

of this court*





FDWTCIA:, sTATimm
of Mrs. Ida uolas, Guardian

for Charles Smith, lunatic. L*
Beginning August 14th, 1924 and ending Attg. , 1926.

Receipts.
1924. /

Balance in Bank August 14th, 1924. . . .$ 184*68 7
September .50.00v

October. 50.00 • V
Hovesaber 45.00 y

Deoember.. . . 45.00 /
1925

January 1st , I n t e r e s t . . . . 1.40
January 45.00 I
March (Feb) 22.50
March... . , . . , ; 2.50
April 22.50
May 22.50
June 22.50
July (extra check} . . . . . . . . 8 .00
July 22.50
August . .22.50-

Total receipts 401.90

Total receipts plus bal&nce in bank..% 586.58

1924 Expenditures.
August . .$ .60.00
St-ptombor.. 90.00^
0cto"bHr., 60.00 KO
Hovember , 55.00^
De comber 6u. U0
January. (1925} 60.00
February. , . r 40.00
April V 45.00
May V 22.50
June n. 22.00
July ? 22.00
iugust.. . . .'.' 22.00

Total expenses . $ 556.50

Balance in bank Au&Ubt 6th, 1925.... $ 28.08

respectfully submitted.



619

1S21
A No. Docket

CIRCUIT COURT

...EX...P.ARTE.IK...THE. MATTER....OJ.

CHARLES.SMITH^LOTATIC.,.

AUDITOR'S REPORT AND ACCOUNT

O
R

D
E

R
E

D
 

B
Y

 
T

H
E

 
C

O
U

R
T

, 
T

h
is

 
.1

. 
d

a
y
 o

f 
^f

^C
^O

d
: 

19
 2

-'v
3

th
at

 t
h

e
 f

or
eg

oi
ng

 R
ep

o
rt

 a
n

d
 

A
cc

ou
nt

 
b
e

 r
at

if
ie

d 
a
n

d
 c

on
fi

rm
ed

 a
s 

st
at

ed
 a

n
d

 r
ep

o
rt

ed
 b

y
 t

h
e

A
u

d
it

o
r 

un
le

ss
 c

au
se

 
to

 t
h

e
 

co
n

tr
ar

y 
b
e

 
sh

ow
n 

w
it

hi
n 

te
n

 
d

ay
s 

o
f 

th
is

 d
at

e.

O
R

D
E

R
E

D
 

B
Y

 
T

H
E

 
C

O
U

R
T

, 
T

hi
s 

(..
"J

.. 
d

a
y
 o

f 
U

^^
M

i 
19

 
^
A

th
at

 t
h

e
 a

fo
re

go
in

g 
R

ep
or

t 
a
n

d
 A

cc
o

u
n

t 
o
f 

th
e

 A
u

d
it

o
r 

b
e
 a

n
d
 t

h
e

 s
am

e 
is

 h
er

eb
y 

fi
na

ll
y 

ra
ti

fi
ed

an
d 

co
n

fi
rm

ed
, 

n
o

 c
au

se
 t

o
 t

h
e

 c
o

n
tr

ar
y 

h
av

in
g 

be
en

 s
ho

w
n,

 a
n

d
 t

h
at

 t
h

e
 

T
ru

st
ee

 a
p

p
ly

 t
h

e
 p

ro
ce

ed
s 

ac
co

rd
in

g
ly

w
it

h 
a

 d
u

e 
pr

op
or

ti
on

 o
f 

in
te

re
st

 a
s 

th
e

 s
am

e 
h

a
s 

be
en

 o
r 

m
ay

 b
e

 r
ec

ei
ve

d.



Ju % (Ease of

..EX...P.AETE....1K.....T.HE....MAT.TEH....DP..

CHARLES SMITH., LliillC.,...

vs.

IN THE

(Etmtit (Hanvt
—OF—

BALTIMORE CITY

To the Ho n o r a b l e - Ge.Qx.ge...A.«...S.O.l.t.er Judge, &c.

The Auditor reports to the court that he has examined the proceedings

in the above entitled cause, and from them has stated the within account.

W h e r e i n the Committee is charged with the amount of

cash balance en hand, as per Auditor's Account filed the 14th day of

August, 1934, and with the amount cf her collections to October 1st,

1925, as reported. She is credited with her commissions, additional

costs of suit , and expenditures, as per her vouchers.

There is left a cash balance of $8.46, in the hands of the Com-

mittee, as of October 1st, 1935, as per this Account.

Auditor's time two days.

All of which is respectfully submitted.

A u d i t o r .



Dr. THE ESTATE OF CHARLES SMITH, A LUNATIC, In Account

To the Committee for her commissions at

bfo on the amount $446.90 of her col-

lections, per contra, 022.35

" Additional Costs of Suit, ;

-Viz-

» Clerk, $3.00

" Auditor, 9-00

» " for Notices, «37 12.2?

" The Committee for her expenditures as

per her vouchers,

-Viz- .

" The following amounts paid Mrs. Charles

Smith, wife of Charles Smith, lunatic,

for the support and maintenance of

" said Charles Smith and herself, from

August 13th, 1924, to October 5th,

1925, per vouchers,

-VI z-

1924

Aug. 14th, To amount, . $60.00

Sept. 4th, " " 70.00

" 27th, " " 20.00

Oct. 4th, " " 45.00

" 16th, " " 15.00

Nov. 12th, " " 15.00

" 5th, " " 40.00

Dec. 4th, " " 60.00
1925
Jany. 6th, " " 60.00
March 5th, " « 40.00

1. F o r w a r d 1425.00 $34.62



With MRS. IDA DOLES, COMMITEE, f Cr.

By cash balance on hand, as per Auditor's

Account, filed the 14th day of August,

1934, $184.68

" The following amounts collected from

the United States Government-account •

of compensation, from September 1st,

1924 to August 1st, 1925, as per the

Report of the Committee, and Exhibit

filed the 3nd day of October, 1935,

-Viz-

$50.00

50.00

45.00

45.00

45.00

33.50

33.50

33.50

33.50

23.50

8.00

23.50

Aug. " " " 32.50 $400.50

" Calvert Bank, interest on deposits

to January 1st, 1925, 1.40

" The following amounts collected-ac-

count of compensation since Commitee's

Report, as reported to the Auditor,

-Viz-

1934
Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.
1925
Jany.

Feby.

March

April

May

June

July

n

1st,

n

n

it

it

n

n

n

II

n

n

it

By

n

n

n

it

it

n

•t

n

it

it

it

amount,

n

n

n

n

it

it

it

n

it

n

n

1. F o r w a r d $401.90 $184.68



Amounts brought forward,

April 2nd, To amount,

" 30th, " •

May 2nd, " "

" 27th, "

June 28th, "

July 7th, •

Aug. 6th, "

Oct. 7th, "

n

H

R

R

R

$425.00 $34.62

40.00

5.00

21.00

1.50

22.00 ,y,

22.00

22.00

30.00 588.50

" Cash balance in the hands of the Com-

mittee, as of October 7th, 1925, as

per th is Account, 8.46

3 . 1631.58



Amounts brought forward, |401.90 $184.68

1985
Sept. 1st, By amount,

Oct. " " "

^33.50

33.50 45.00 446.90

3. $631.58



CIRCUIT COURT

ORDER OF APPEARANCE



Form 20

IN THE

Circuit Court
OF

BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. WHITEFORD, Clerk.

Enter my appearance lor



IJJ THE

CIRCUIT COUHT 0 5"
BlLTIUOIu] CITY.

Docket11921 A, f o l i o 619.

isxPiEES IN THS MATTER OF
OHiKLES SMITH, a l u n a t i c .

P-S'±TJ!IOL' AliJ CiiUja.

/ttdcney for Petitlener.

LAW OPFICE9
J. CALVIN CARNEY

CHARLES ANP LEXINOTON STREETS
JMLTIMORE, MD.



•

•riZPiRTtf IN THE MJTTER OP *
IN THE

CHARLES SHIIH, a l u n a t i c . *
CIRCUIT COURT OF

B-ALTIMOBE CITY.
* Docket 1921J, fo l io 619.

10 THIS H0K03JHL2, THE JUiDGE OF SAID COURT:

The Report and P e t i t i o n of Ida Doles, guardian of

Charles Smith, under appointment in th i s case, respec t fu l ly shows:

1. That by the l a s t a u d i t o r ' s account heretofore s t a t ed

and r a t i f i e d in th i s case, there i s shown to be in her hands a

balance of I 8.46
That since the statement of said />|

I! auditor's account, she has received to Oot.1926,
the sum of ^ 467 .50
That she has received as interest on de^osit^, .85

$ 476.81 V

That she has disbursed, for the maintenance and support of said

Charles Smith, the following sums:

$ 21.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00 * ,
20.00
20.00

November
December
January
February
March

|i ip r i l
• May

June
July

1925,
1925,
1926,
1926,
1926,
1926,
1986,
1926,
1926,

§ 181.00 •'

2. That under date of November 5, 1926, said Ida Doles,

as guardian as aforesaid, received a letter from the Regional

Guardianship Officer, Baltimore City, Maryland, enclosing copy of

a letter from the Hew York Regional Guardianship Officer, and

copy of an Affidavit of Milliam P. Barron, a physician attached to

the New York Regional Offioe, certifying that said Charles Smith

is sane, and is now able and capable of managing his person and

estate; that his property should be restored to him; all of which

letter, copy and affidavit, being attached hereto, as part hereof.



3. That under the circumstances, your Petitioner is ad-

vised that it would be proper for this Court to pass an order

directing the statement of a final auditor's account, and upon

ratification thereof, and of the filing of a release in this case

from said Charles Smith, releasing and discharging your your Pe-

titioner as guardian for said Charles Smith.

4, That your Petitioner has employed J. Calvin Carney, a

member of the Baltimore Bar, to prepare this Petition and Report

for the purpose of having a final auditor's account stated, de-

olaring said Charles Smith competent, and discharging and releasing

your Petitioner as guardian of said Charles Smith; and in addition

to the preparation of this Petition and the order attached hereto,

said attorney will be obliged to confer with the auditor with

reference to the statement of the final account, and to prepare and

file in this case, a final release from sAid Charles Smith; for

which servioes your Petitioner avers said attorney is entitled to

compensation to be paid out of this estate.

Wherefore your Petitioner prays that this Court may

pass a proper order in the premises.

ind as in duty bound, etc. ,

Petitioner. iVtorney for Petitioner.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of November, 1926, by Ida Doles, Guardian as aforesaid.

Notary Btfblio.



EXP4RTE ILT THE 1I4TTER OF

CHJRIES SMITH, a l u n a t i c .

IN THE

CIRCUIT OOUiiT OF

B4L TIMORE CITY.

Docket 1921A fol io 619.

Upon the aforegaing P e t i t i o n , J f f idav i t and Exhib i t s ,

i t i s t h i s JO day of &9J^*t«x, 1926, by the Circui t Court of

Baltimore City, in the above e n t i t l e d mat te r , JDJUDGED, ORDERED

JED DECREED, as follows:

1* That said Charles Smith i s hereby declared to be

oompetent and sane, and capable and able to manage h is person and

estate.

2. That the papers in this case are hereby referred to

one of the standing auditors of this Court, for the purpose of

stating a final account; upon ratification of which account, when

stated, and upon filing a release properly executed by said Charles

Smith, for the balance due him as set forth in the said account,

said Ida Doles, guardian of said Charles Smith, be, and she is

hereby, as of said date, finally released and discharged as guar-

dian of said Charles Smith.

3. That J. Calvin Carney, be, and bs is hereby allowed

the sum of -^c^C^^—l^ f^ J * " "—' '

Dollars as and for his fee for his services rendered in this case,

as recited in the aforegoing Petition; which amount shall be

allowed by the auditor in stating said final account herein; sub-

ject to the usual exceptions.

4. That all future payments of compensation by the United

States Yeterans Bureau, shall be made direct to said Charles Smith.

Judge•



UNITED STATES VETERANS BUREAU

BALTIMORE, MD.

November 5 , 1 9 2 6 . •
OFFICE OF REGIONAL MANAGER THIS LETTER REFERS TO

YOUR FILE NUMBER:

IN REPLY REFER TO: A-4.

Mrs. Ida Doles,
739 Ge.orge S t . ,
Baltimore, Md.

SMITH, Charles
C-183 459.

Dear Madam:

Your a ttention is directed to the attached copy of letter
from the Guardianship Officer of the New York Regional Office, which
is self-explanatory. In this connection it is requested that you take
immediate steps to have yourself discharged as guardian of Mr. Smith
and when this is accomplished, please forward a certified copy of the
Order of Court to this office at the earliest possible date. The at-
tached copy of affidavit relative to the competency of Mr. Smith should
be attached to your petition to the Court.

If this office can be of any assistance to you in this mat-
ter, please so advise. , . •

By direction,

JOHN BAYLOR,
Regional Guardianship Officer,
Baltimore, Maryland.

Incl. 1.



#225 last o4 ttrea..,
lew *ork,H.I.

loreaber 3, 19^6
00

Bag onai Manager, EM1TH, '-narles
O.E.Yaterans Uuraau, 0-183 459
Baltimore, Ml.

(Attentions au«ruiun-hi^ Ofrioer j
Sear Blri

The ibove m»aftd oiaiuiant was r30«ntl^ axaninad in tl.ir- oi'fio*
•ad« deol^rad to b-3 oompaWnt and his coro îsn! at ion mug ua ^uid to
him i f and v.han, ha shall have twin dAnlarsd oomi«lwut by tha Uourt
appointing hit gu^raii n. Conine a tio;i >.ili ba ^ayuuia at :-ha ruta of
f40 ^ r nonth based on a ^irinanaiit partial forty . u-oa.it aif abi l i ty
rating. His guaruiun i s Kre. Ida Boles, 739 Uborgo S-treat, Baltimore,
ku. .

I an enalorin^ her<with ai'iiuavit of the examining phyftioian
ae evidence of oom^atenoj,- and requect that siepe ba takan to eff »ot
the discharge of the KUUA iun» As soon as thie hac ba^n done,
wi l l you kinaly forward oertifiaa copy of tlna 0i-d9r aisoiurging
tha guardian, to thif ofl'ioe in order that tha «urj n muj it*i>9
further payments direct to the olaimant.

By diraoti n.

1̂  • nm ^lxi-AIW

Ctuaraian: Id ĵ Off i o e r ,
I .Y.Begional Off ice .

Sno«



1T3W YORK SUPK3M3 COURT: NSW YORK COUNTY

IN Tff3 MATT3R OF THS P3TITI0N

-OF-

CHARLSS SMITH

That ha be adjudged Competent

S t a t e of Naw *ork J
) £S

County of New Xorlc )

WM. P. BXRBCN» Being duly sworn, deposes and says t h a t ha
has his office

yra&ttxasi at No. 225 \7. 34th St. , in the borough of UAEHATTAN City

and ~tate of Nav; Xorlc:

THAT ha is a duly licansed physician,l icensed to pract ice medicine

in the State of Niw iork , and tha t ha hae been a pract is ing physician

in tht State of Nev/ *ork for the past 8 years;

THAT during such time, deponent has devoted the greater part of his

time and at tent ion to the diagnosis , care and treatment of mental and

nervous d iseases :

THAT for the pas t 6 years , deponent has been connected with the United

States Veterans Bureau and that the duties a t such office consisted of the

diagnoses,oare and treatment of mental and nervous d iseases :

THAT on the 27th day of Sept. 1926, ha examined CHARLES SMITH

par t icu la r ly as to his mental condition and that upon such examination, he

found the said (jHiRLES 3LIITH t 0 b 9 ab^-9 an<i caPal;)l9 to manage his parson
and his e s t a t e :

THAT in the opinion of deponent,the said Charles i s sans and his
• SMITH

property should be restored to him.

Sworn to before nn this

day of 1926

Notary Publio



lovember 6, 1926*

A-4.

Isru* Ida Doles, BICTH, Charts •
739 George St. , C-183 459.
Baltincre, Md.

Dear Madaou

Totur *ttention i s directed to the Attached oopy of letter
from the Guardianship Offioer of the New York Regional Offioe, which
i s self-explanatory* In this connection i t i s requested that you take
imnediate steps to have yourself discharged as guardian of Mr* Saith
mud when this i s acoong>lished# please forward a certified oopy of the
Order of Court to this office at the earliest possible date* The at-
tached oopy of ai'lidavit relative to the oonpetenoy of Mr* Sadth should
be attached to your petition to the Court*

If this offloe oan be of any assistance to you in this nat-
ter, please so advise*

By direction.

J O * BAYLOR,
Regional Guardianship Offioer,
Baltimore, Maryland*

ttt

Incl. 1*



619
1931

A No. Docket

CIRCUJT COURT

..EX...PARTE... II. THE... MATTER ...OF

CHARLES SMITH. LUNATIC.

AUDITOR'S REPORT AND ACCOUNT

O
R

D
E

R
E

D
 

B
Y

 
T

H
E

 
C

O
U

R
T

, 
T

h
is
 

U
P

. 
da

y 
o

L
.-

X
F

^
^
^
ty

U
 

1
9

^
7

,

th
at

 t
h

e
 f

or
eg

oi
ng

 
R

ep
or

t 
a
n

d
 A

cc
o

u
n

t 
b
e

 r
at

if
ie

d 
an

d 
co

nf
ir

m
ed

 a
s 

st
at

e/
I 

an
d 

re
p

o
rt

ed
 b

y
'th

e

A
u

d
it

o
r 

un
le

ss
 c

au
se

 t
o

 t
he

 c
o

n
tr

ar
y

 b
e 

sh
ow

n 
w

it
hi

n 
te

n 
da

ys
 o

f 
th

is
 d

at
e.

O
R

D
E

R
E

D
 

B
Y

 
T

H
E

 
C

O
U

R
T

, 
T

h
is

 
'..

.f
. 

da
y 

o
f 

.J
^
.^

/!
f^

t-
.t^

Y
^
 

1
9
 *

->
,

th
at

 t
h

e 
af

or
eg

oi
ng

 R
ep

or
t 

an
d 

A
cc

ou
nt

 
of

 t
he

 A
u

d
it

o
r 

be
 a

nd
 t

he
 s

am
e 

is
 h

er
eb

y 
fi

na
ll

y 
ra

ti
fi

ed

an
d 

co
nf

ir
m

ed
, 

no
 c

au
se

 t
o

 t
he

 c
on

tr
ar

y 
h

av
in

g 
be

en
 s

h
o

w
n

, 
an

d 
th

at
 t

h
e 

T
ru

st
ee

 a
pp

ly
 t

h
e 

pr
oc

ee
ds

 a
cc

o
rd

in
g

ly

w
it

h 
a

 d
u

e 
pr

op
or

ti
on

 o
f 

in
te

re
st

 a
s 

th
e 

sa
m

e 
h

as
 b

ee
n 

o
r 

m
ay

 b
e

 re
ce

iv
ed

.



Jn % (Hum of

EX PARTE

CHARGES

IN THE

SMITH,

MATTER OF

LUNATIC
IN THE

dtmttf (Eourt
- O F —

BALTIMORE CITY

To the Honorable Ell. Frank., Judge, &c.

The Auditor reports to the court that he has examined the proceedings

in the above entitled cause, and from them has stated the within account.

W h e r e i n the Committee is charged with the amount of

cash balance on hand, as per Auditor's Account filed the 7th day of

October, 1925, and with the amount of her collections to October 31st,

1936, as per her Report filed the lOth day of December, 1936. She is

credited with her commissions, additional costs of suit, counsel fee,

per Order of Court, and with her expenditures as per her vouchers.

There is left a cash balance of $241.37 in the hands of the

Committee, which is awarded Charles Smith, as directed by Order of

Court, dated the 10th day of December, 1936.

Auditor's time two days.
4 All of which is respectfully submitted.

A u d i t o r



Dr. THE ESTATE OF CHAhLES SMITH, A LUNATIC, In Account

To the Committee for her commissions at

5$ on the amount #468.35 of her col-

lections, per contra,

" Additional Costs of Suit,

" Clerk,

" Release,

" Auditor,

" " for Notices,

£5.50

1.35

9.00

.37

$33.43

16.03

" Allowance to the Committee-account

of the following sums paid Mrs.

Charles Smith, wife of Charles Smith,

lunatic, for the support and mainte-

nance of said lunatic and herself,

**"* -Viz-

1935
Nov.

Dec.
1935
Jany.

Feby.

Mar.

Apr.

May

June

July

6th, To amount,

14th, " "

11th, " "

5th, • "

18th, n "

15th, " •

10th, " •

13th, " •

13th, " •

31.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00 181.00

n J. Calvin Carney, Esquire, for his

professional services, as per Order

of Court, dated the 10th day of Dec-

ember, 1926, 15.00

1. F o r w a r d $335.44



With MRS. IDA DOLES, COMMITTEE, Cr.

By cash balance on hand, as per Audi-

tor's Account, filed the 7th day of

October, 1925, $8.46

" The following amounts collected from

the United States Government-account

of compensation, from October 1st,

1925, to October 31st, 1926, as per

the Report of the Committee filed

the 10th day of December, 1926,

-Viz-

1926
June 30th, By amount received from

October 1st, 1925, to
June 30th, 1926, ©
$22.50 per month,

Nov. l?th, " Adjustment check re-
ceived, to October 31st,
1 9 2 6 , _•. ... ,

$202.50

265.00 467.50

" Interest on deposits, .85

1. F o r w a r d $476.81



Amount brought forward,

" Net balance of $341.37 in the hands

of the Committee, which is awarded

Charles Smith, as directed by Order

of Court, dated the 10th day of

December, 1926,

$335.44

241.37

2. $476.31



Amount brought forward, $476.81

3. $476.81





KK1.KASE TO K\ECITTORS, $C, The Dully Krcoril I'rint, Uu|tlmor«,

2£miw all ffltn by fym f rmttte:

oaao;

,/„ fcerefty RELEASE, ACQUIT EXONERATE AND DISCHARGE the said

•ia*-"Mt»Bi""flw^ittw---or--«Mr«i«----l»-«i^--««»^

heirs, executors and administrators and the surety upon /t#SP bond from all and every

•r
action, suit, claim or demand which could or might possibly be brought, exhibited or prosecuted against

or
them or any of them, for or on account of the said sum of money paid as aforesaid, or the payment

fully satisfied, contented and paid, as above specified

hand and seal , this .3>.\..'»J. day of Jt&KVajPJf ,

thereof, hereby dedarin;i mv
fl<^ +

Given under
BV

/;/ the year nineteen hundred and

Siyned, sealed and delivered
in the presence u-f [SEAT/]

[SEAL]

STATE OF M.IVY1..WI) V ^ ^ . . . . . ^ . . . . . . ' ^ * - * r ^ - to wit:

I hereby certify that on this jA/^rr-" day of *T!vZ_!?.

in the year nineteen, hundred and -t»0n%y*"8©''VQll^(70'''' ^ie subscriber &..M!t3.QW<f....

Public °f s('id State, in and for said .?.***. , personally appeared

Oharloa sralth* • ;

part to the above Release, and acknowledged the same to be h WMict and deed. And I do

hereby ceitify that of my oivn personal hioivledge I am satisfied that the said

ofcBOfx-as* s m i t h ,
icho ha (icknoivledged the above Release IS. the person named and described as

and professing to be r+Jhe jmrt "in and to the same.





FIEAUCIAL STAEE1CTT

of VLTB. Ida Doles, Guardian

for Charles Smith, Tjunatic.

Beginning July 9th, 1923 & Ending July 19 th , ' 24 ,

1923

July 9th,
" 1st,

Aug. 4th,
Sett. 7th,
Oct. 3rd,.
Hov. 5th,
Deo. 3rd,

1924
Jan. 4th,
Jain. 1st,
Feb. 13th,
Ear. 5th,
Apr. 30th,
May 9th,
June 18th,
July 3rd,
July l e t ,

Receipts.

Balance in Bank. $ 235.53'
Interest 1.29
By cash 90.OC >•
By c a s h 90.00^
By c&sh 90.OC'-
By cash 90.CO ,
By c a s h 90 *OCX

By c&Bh. 90.CO'-
Interest 2,59 -
By cash. 9C .CO •
By cash 90.CO
By cash 9C.C0
3y cash 90.CC1

By che ck .«,. 50.00 j
By check 50.00 <
Interest 5.22

Total amount cash received $ 1,242.63

Expenditures
July 14th, 1925 20 .CO

" 2let, " 20.CO
" 28th, " 20.CO

Aug. 4th, " ? 20.00
11th, " 25.00

" 18th, " £0.00
" 25th, " 20.00

Sept le t , " 20.00
8th, " 20.00

" 15th, " 25.00
" 22nd, " 20.00

Oct. , " 20.00
" , " 20.00
" , " 25.CO
" , " 2C. CO

Hov. 3rd, " 25.00
" 10th, Tf 20.00
" 17th, " 20.CO
" 24th, " . . . . , 20.CO

Dec. 1 s t , " 20.OC
8th, " 20. CO

" 15th, " 20.00
11 22nd, " 25.00

Jan. 5th, 1924 20.00
" 12th, " 2C.C0
M 19th, " 2C.CC
* 26th, " 25.00

Feb. 2nd, " 2C.C0
" 9th, " 2C.00
" 16th, " 20.00
n 23rd, " 25.00



liar.

Apr.

May
n
tt

June
TT

n

July

Expenditures (Cont)

1s t , 19£4 .$ 20.CO
8th, " £0.00

15th, " 20.CO
22nd, " 25.00 /

5th, " 20.CO I /
12th, " 20.CO
19th, " 20.CO
26th, " 25.00
3rd, " 20.CO

10th, " 2C.00
17th, " 2C.C0
24th, " 25.00

7th, " 20.00
14th, " 20.CO
21st, " 10.00
5th, " 20.00

12th, " 20.00
19th, " iC.CO
15th, " Atlas Safe Dej osit

& Storage Co. for
storage 10.20

Total expenditures $ 1,020.20

Total receipts # 1,242.63
Total expenditures 1,020.20

Balance oash on hand...$ 22"S.4T

respectfully submitted,


